UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 1

In the Matter of:)
) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Professional Contract Sterilization, Inc.)
40 Myles Standish Boulevard)
Taunton, MA 02780)
) Docket No. CAA-01-2022-0059
Respondent)
	_)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Please take notice Jaegun Lee enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of the Complainant, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1 ("EPA"), and substitutes as counsel for Michael Wagner. The undersigned can be reached at the following address, telephone number and email address:

Jaegun Lee
Attorney-Advisor
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1
5 Post Office Square (Mail Code: 4-WD)
Boston, MA 02109
(617) 918-1511
Lee.Jaegun@epa.gov

Service on Complainant will continue to be accepted by electronic mail, using the following address: Lee.Jaegun@epa.gov.

Dated: 10/28/2022 Respectfully Submitted,

Jaegun Lee Attorney-Advisor U.S. EPA, Region 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jaegun Lee, hereby certify that on 10/28/2022, I filed electronically the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL with the Clerk of the Office of Administrative Law Judges using the OALJ E-Filing System, which sends a Notice of Electronic Filing to Respondent.

Additionally, I, Jaegun Lee, herby certify that on 10/28/2022, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL via electronic mail to Robert A. Fasanella, counsel for Respondent, at Fasanella@rubinrudman.com.

Dated: 10/28/2022 Respectfully Submitted,

Jaegun Lee Attorney-Advisor U.S. EPA, Region 1